

State Vs. Bachan Singh.

Present: APP for the State.
Accused Bachan Singh on bail.
Sh. Kavi Raj Saini, Adv, counsel for the accused.
Proceedings against accused Krishna Devi abated.

PW-1 Pooja Devi is cross-examined completely. No other PW is present.

On the request of Ld.APP for the State, the case is adjourned to 03.8.2017 for Pws.

Remaining Pws be also summoned for the said date.

(Neeraj Kumar Singla)
JMIC/Gsp/08.05.2017.

Navjot Kaur
Stenographer-III