

25- CHI-25-2025 State Vs Mangal Singh and others

Present:- Sh. Vikas Sabbarwal, Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Gurmeet Singh, Gurjit Kaur, Mangal Singh,
Kuldeep Singh, Sarabjit Kaur on bail.

Challan presented today of accused. Office report seen. It be
registered.

Sh. P.S. Nandha, advocate has filed power of attorney on
behalf of the accused Sarabjit Kaur, Kuldeep Singh, Mangal Singh
Gurjeet Kaur and Gurmeet Singh. Accused Gurjeet Kaur @ Mango,
Sarabjit Kaur and Gurwinder Singh have been granted interim bail
vide order dated 02.11.2023 and became absolute vide order
dated 07.11.2023 passed by Ld. Sessions Judge, Kapurthala
and Interim bail was granted to accused Gurmeet Singh @
Pappu, Mangal Singh, Puran Singh and Kuldeep Singh vide
order dated 14.11.2023 and become absolute vide order dated
17.11.2023 passed by Ld. Sessions Judge, Kapurthala.

Ld. Defence counsel has submitted that today accused
Gurmeet Singh, Gurjit Kaur, Mangal Singh, Kuldeep Singh, Sarabjit Kaur
could not arrange their sureties and they be released on personal bonds.
Request heard and allowed. Accused are directed to furnish the
personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/-. Personal bonds furnished,
accepted and attested today in the Court and they have been directed to
furnish bail bonds and surety bonds to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- with one
surety in the like amount on the next date of hearing.

Copies of challan and other relevant documents have been

supplied to accused free of costs.

Let, notice to the accused Puran Singh be issued for
10.2.2025.

Date of Order: 23.01.2025
Deepak Chopra

(Serves Singh)
JMIC, Sultanpur Lodhi
UID No. PB-0534