

CNR No:PBKPB10001392025 CASE No:CHI-25-2025

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs MANGAL SINGH

Present: Sh. Akashdeep Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mangal Singh, Kuldeep Singh, Sarabjit Kaur,
Gurjit Kaur and Gurmeet Singh on bail with counsel Sh.
V.S Nandha.
Accused Puran Singh died.

Accused Mangal Singh, Kuldeep Singh, Sarabjit Kaur,
Gurjit Kaur and Gurmeet Singh are present. PW2 Jaspinder Singh,
PW3 Surinder Singh and PW4 Harjinder Singh are present and
examined completely. Let summons to remaining PW be issued for
17.02.2026.

Date of Order: 03.02.2026
Kashish

(Serves Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-I,
Sultanpur Lodhi
UID No . PB00534